Table 97

Fine Collection Center, FY13

Traffic Cases Filed and Disposed By Manner of Disposition

CIR.
NO.

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

19
20

21
22
23
24

COUNTY

Clark
Schuyler
Scotland

Adair
Knox
Lewis

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam

Atchison
Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Andrew
Buchanan

Platte
Clay

Carroll
Ray
Chariton
Linn
Sullivan
Marion
Monroe
Ralls

St. Charles

Audrain
Montgomery
Warren

Boone
Callaway

Howard
Randolph

Lafayette
Saline

Jackson

Cass
Johnson

Cooper
Pettis

Cole

Franklin
Gasconade
Osage

St. Louis County

City of St. Louis
Jefferson
Madison

St. Francois
Ste. Genevieve
Washington

DATE JOINED
May-06
October-11
October-11
July-05
June-05
February-05
October-09
July-10
October-11
May-11
June-02
October-11
January-00
October-99
December-11
July-00
March-00
August-10
September-06
June-05
June-05
September-03
September-02
July-04
November-11
May-05
November-11
March-00
January-00
October-99
October-02
July-99
July-99
October-99
March-00
May-01
March-00
August-05
March-00
March-04
October-99
September-05

January-00
October-00
March-02
December-00
August-07
September-11
May-06
October-00
July-00
March-00
June-01

CASES FILED CASES DISPOSED
GUILTY PLEA NOT GUILTY NO RESPONSE
% % %
1,504 1,182  (78) 207 (14) 119 ®)
541 446 (82) 51 9) 45 (®)
414 359 (87) 39 ) 13 ®3)
1,401 1,100  (78) 161 (11) 153 (11)
209 161 (76) 36 17) 15 @)
1,136 869 (72) 224 (19) 109 9)
655 518 (80) 72 (11) 56 )
2,004 1,554  (80) 169 ) 211 (11)
298 257 (91) 17 (6) 8 ®3)
408 320 (77) 59 (14) 36 9)
1,857 1,504  (82) 112 (6) 215 (12)
187 134 (77) 27 (15) 14 ©)
1,280 967 (76) 150 (12) 160 (13)
1,284 997 (78) 196 (15) 89 @
92 65 (75) 15 17) 7 ©)
1,672 1,160  (69) 246 (15) 279 (17)
3,430 2,408  (70) 358 (10) 653 (19)
7,859 5530  (72) 1,284  (17) 915 (12)
5,024 3,155  (62) 1,150  (23) 764 (15)
433 350 (80) 66 (15) 24 (5)
905 653 (72) 151 17) 107 (12)
471 355 (76) 87 (19) 28 (6)
1,594 1,211 (75) 245 (15) 162 (10)
781 583 (75) 111 (14) 79 (10)
1,933 1,491  (78) 223 (12) 197 (10)
862 744 (82) 92 (10) 68 ©)
1,002 683 (69) 217 (22) 85 9)
11,708 6,896  (58) 3530  (30) 1,397 (12)
1,594 1,280  (84) 120 ©) 132 9)
1,416 864 (61) 386 (27) 163 (12)
2,058 1,302 (64) 519 (25) 229 (11)
5,105 3674  (71) 884 17) 614 (12)
4,069 2,894  (70) 615 (15) 617 (15)
337 260 (78) 44 (13) 30 9)
3,863 3124  (79) 312 ®) 497 (13)
7,510 5777  (76) 978 (13) 823 (11)
1,043 728 (71) 190 (18) 112 (11)
5,761 3,404  (59) 1,403  (24) 975 (17)
3,757 2,977  (77) 482 (12) 423 (11)
2,773 1,937  (68) 551 (19) 343 (12)
1,298 914 (71) 231 (18) 143 (11)
1,668 1,207 (70) 313 (18) 197 (11)
2,394 1,744 (73) 413 n 248 (10)
9,505 6,243  (65) 2,093  (22) 1,270 (13)
596 419 (69) 101 (17) 83 (14)
772 578 (76) 88 (12) 99 (13)
12,969 6,371  (48) 4666  (35) 2,156 (16)
52 23 (43) 14 (26) 16 (30)
6,427 3581  (56) 1,932  (30) 833 (13)
802 549 (69) 142 (18) 100 (13)
2,207 1,375  (63) 517 (24) 304 (14)
5,714 4324  (76) 730 (13) 668 (12)
404 267 (65) 72 (18) 70 (17)

TOTAL CASES
DISPOSED

1,508
542
411

1,414
212
1,202

646
1,934
282
415

1,831
175
1,277
1,282
87

1,685
3,419

7,729
5,069

440
911
470
1,618
773
1,911
904
985
11,823

1,532
1,413
2,050

5,172
4,126

334
3,933

7,578
1,030

5,782

3,882
2,831

1,288
1,717

2,405
9,606
603
765
13,193
53
6,346

791
2,196
5,722

409



Table 97
Fine Collection Center, FY13
Traffic Cases Filed and Disposed By Manner of Disposition

CASES FILED CASES DISPOSED
CIR. GUILTY PLEA NOT GUILTY NO RESPONSE TOTAL CASES
NO. COUNTY DATE JOINED % % % DISPOSED
25 Maries March-11 481 329 (69) 115 (24) 32 (7) 476
Phelps March-01 4,274 3,111 (72) 634 (15) 606 (14) 4,351
Pulaski December-11 4,960 3,369 (70) 908 (29) 520 (11) 4,797
Texas September-06 2,209 1,692 (77) 297 (14) 209 (10) 2,198
26 Camden January-04 2,105 1,625 (77) 221 (10) 259 (12) 2,105
Laclede January-00 3,455 2,425 (70) 692 (20) 354 (10) 3,471
Miller November-05 2,020 1,451 (71) 347 (17) 238 (12) 2,036
Moniteau January-12 560 399 (73) 116 (21) 30 (6) 545
Morgan January-12 1,175 830 (71) 243 (21) 103 9) 1,176
27 Bates July-09 1,531 1,039 (69) 247 (a7) 209 (14) 1,495
Henry January-00 1,914 1,319 (70) 350 (29) 210 (11) 1,879
St. Clair January-11 1,688 1,167 (68) 369 (22) 179 (10) 1,715
28 Barton October-99 1,432 1,187 (82) 107 (7) 145 (10) 1,439
Cedar January-11 775 590 (77) 77 (10) 96 (13) 763
Dade June-11 406 294 (77) 43 (11) 47 (12) 384
Vernon October-99 1,036 847 (82) 70 (7) 116 (11) 1,033
29  Jasper March-00 6,214 4,859 (78) 714 (11) 679 (11) 6,252
30 Benton October-99 1,133 818 (71) 179 (16) 150 (13) 1,147
Dallas September-11 2,340 1,683 (75) 335 (15) 213 (10) 2,231
Hickory April-09 476 388 (84) 45 (20) 30 (6) 463
Polk February-01 3,405 2,295 (68) 666 (20) 431 (13) 3,392
Webster July-00 1,913 1,242 (67) 353 (29) 271 (15) 1,866
31 Greene August-03 5,810 3,406 (59) 1,176 (21) 1,146 (20) 5,728
32  Bollinger March-00 153 139 (84) 10 (6) 16 (10) 165
Cape Girardeau March-00 2,123 1,770 (83) 126 (6) 229 (11) 2,125
Perry March-00 1,752 1,245 (70) 324 (18) 206 (12) 1,775
33  Mississippi January-01 3,499 2,783 (79) 266 (8) 473 (13) 3,522
Scott July-05 1,563 1,155 (74) 218 (14) 192 (12) 1,565
34  New Madrid December-02 3,104 2,228 (70) 502 (16) 449 (14) 3,179
Pemiscot November-09 3,891 3,174 (82) 228 (6) 472 (12) 3,874
35  Dunklin January-00 801 647 (79) 84 (10) 90 (11) 821
Stoddard October-07 816 582 (74) 107 (14) 97 (12) 786
36 Butler March-00 3,000 2,316 (76) 327 (11) 391 (13) 3,034
Ripley March-00 968 779 (78) 94 (9) 131 (13) 1,004
37 Carter April-07 1,962 1,559 (80) 208 (11) 182 (9) 1,949
Howell April-07 5,451 4,244 (77) 551 (10) 723 (13) 5,518
Oregon March-03 401 318 (79) 46 (11) 38 (9) 402
Shannon October-99 935 673 (71) 78 (8) 193 (20) 944
38  Christian October-03 1,834 1,246 (69) 303 (17) 266 (15) 1,815
Taney June-04 2,698 1,883 (70) 338 (13) 458 a7) 2,679
39 Barry January-00 2,082 1,531 (75) 285 (14) 230 (11) 2,046
Lawrence October-99 1,841 1,464 (79) 201 (11) 196 (11) 1,861
Stone April-03 919 686 (71) 101 (11) 173 (18) 960
40  McDonald July-02 1,317 1,001 (77) 126 (10) 177 (14) 1,304
Newton June-02 5,457 4,386 (79) 506 (9) 656 (12) 5,548
41  Macon January-00 2,168 1,746 (78) 325 (14) 178 (8) 2,249
Shelby January-00 939 730 (74) 148 (15) 103 (10) 981
42  Crawford October-99 4,095 2,849 (70) 639 (16) 556 (14) 4,044
Dent January-00 1,254 884 (69) 196 (15) 194 (15) 1,274
Iron January-01 397 272 (71) 66 a7) 47 (12) 385
Reynolds November-05 455 369 (82) 39 9) 44 (10) 452
Wayne October-00 1,407 990 (69) 222 (16) 217 (15) 1,429
43  Caldwell January-00 994 722 (71) 169 a7) 119 (12) 1,010
Clinton October-05 1,626 1,190 (71) 272 (16) 214 (13) 1,676
Daviess January-12 1,725 1,307 (77) 199 (12) 190 (11) 1,696
DeKalb March-00 914 690 (76) 113 (13) 99 (11) 902
Livingston July-09 892 699 (80) 99 (11) 78 (9) 876
44 Douglas June-05 1,361 954 (72) 234 (18) 131 (10) 1,319
Ozark June-05 733 543 (74) 141 (19) 51 (7) 735
Wright April-03 2,309 1,713 (74) 372 (16) 240 (20) 2,325
45  Lincoln July-01 3,483 2,114 (60) 1,032 (29) 370 (11) 3,516
Pike January-03 1,493 1,045 (69) 302 (20) 159 (11) 1,506
State Totals 259,162 182,459 (70) 44,992 (17) 32,454 (12) 259,905



Table 98
Fine Collection Center, FY13
Conservation Cases Filed and Disposed By Manner of Disposition

CIR.

NO.

10

11

12

13

14

16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

COUNTY

Clark
Schuyler

Adair
Knox
Lewis

Grundy
Harrison
Mercer
Putnam

Gentry
Holt
Nodaway
Worth

Andrew
Buchanan

Platte
Clay

Carroll
Ray
Linn
Sullivan

Marion
Monroe
Ralls

St. Charles

Audrain
Montgomery

Boone
Callaway

Howard
Randolph

Jackson

Cass
Johnson

Cooper
Pettis

Cole

Franklin

St. Louis County
St. Louis City
Jefferson

Madison
St. Francois
Washington

Maries
Phelps
Pulaski
Texas

Camden
Laclede
Miller
Morgan

CASES FILED CASES DISPOSED
GUILTY PLEA NOT GUILTY NO RESPONSE
% % %

28 15 (68) 2 9) 5 (23)

1 0 (0) 1 (100) 0 (0)
37 24 (77) 3 (10) 4 (13)
34 20 (65) 6 (19) 5 (16)
46 39 (83) 6 (13) 2 (4)
15 13 (87) 1 ) 1 )

7 6 (100) 0 (0) 0 0)
18 13 (81) 0 (0) 3 (19)
19 19 (90) 1 (5) 1 (5)
15 12 (86) 0 (0) 2 (14)
125 108 (91) 6 (5) 5 (4)
67 58 (82) 5 7 8 (11)
15 10 (77) 1 (8) 2 (15)
45 33 (63) 4 (8) 15 (29)
86 59 (77) 5 (6) 13 17)
44 39 (83) 0 (0) 8 a7)
108 76 (67) 9 (8) 28 (25)
45 39 (80) 7 (14) 3 (6)
36 23 (96) 0 (0) 1 (4)
56 46 (73) 2 (3) 15 (24)
33 22 (73) 5 17) 3 (10)

3 3 (100) 0 (0) 0 0)
29 18 (69) 6 (23) 2 (8)
40 35 (92) 1 (3) 2 (5)
104 81 (73) 7 (6) 23 (21)
49 35 (73) 4 (8) 9 (19)
21 20 (95) 1 (5) 0 (0)
155 122 (89) 5 4 10 )
68 45 (71) 7 (11) 11 17)
28 26 (90) 0 (0) 3 (10)
37 31 (89) 2 (6) 2 (6)
198 123 (62) 10 (5) 67 (34)
59 38 (73) 5 (10) 9 a7
33 31 (89) 2 (6) 2 (6)

0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
77 47 (59) 5 (6) 28 (35)
19 14 (88) 2 (13) 0 (0)
84 65 (77) 11 (13) (10
77 47 (58) 8 (10) 26 (32)

1 1 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0)
93 77 (67) 9 (8) 29 (25)
10 10 (91) 1 (9) 0 (0)
46 35 (81) 0 (0) 8 (19)
43 35 (81) 4 9) 4 (9)
12 7 (58) 3 (25) 2 a7
73 66 (88) 5 7 4 (5)
65 38 (60) 12 (19) 13 (21)
56 42 (75) 8 (14) 6 (11)
180 146 (83) 13 7 17 (10)
76 61 (79) 9 (12) 7 (9)
187 159 (88) 4 %) 18 (10)
108 90 (77) 3 (3) 24 (21)

TOTAL CASES
DISPOSED

22
1

31
31
47

15
6
16
21

14
119
71
13

52
7

47
113

49
24

63
30

3
26
38

111

48
21

137
63

29
35

200

52
35

0
80

16

176

181
117



Table 98
Fine Collection Center, FY13
Conservation Cases Filed and Disposed By Manner of Disposition

CIR.

NO.

27

28

29
30

31
32

33

34
35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

COUNTY

Bates
Henry
St. Clair

Barton
Cedar
Dade
Vernon

Jasper

Benton
Dallas
Hickory
Polk
Webster

Greene

Cape Girardeau
Perry
Mississippi
Scott

Pemiscot

Dunklin
Stoddard

Butler

Ripley
Carter
Howell

Oregon
Shannon

Christian
Taney

Barry
Lawrence
Stone

McDonald
Newton

Macon
Shelby

Crawford
Dent

Iron
Reynolds
Wayne

Caldwell
Clinton

DeKalb
Livingston
Douglas
Wright

Lincoln

Pike

STATE TOTAL

*The FCC started processing conservation cases on November 01, 2001. This service is optional for participating counties.

CASES FILED CASES DISPOSED
GUILTY PLEA NOT GUILTY NO RESPONSE
% % %

37 30 (88) 3 9) 1 (3)
61 57 (92) 1 %) 4 (6)
1 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
18 16 (89) 2 (11) 0 (0)
32 29 (81) 3 (8) 4 (11)
79 40 (53) 17 (22) 19 (25)
55 42 (88) 1 2 5 (10)
44 28 (62) (16) 10 (22)
181 129 (76) 19 (11) 21 (12)
2 0 (0) 1 (100) 0 0)
84 68 (79) 7 (8) 11 (13)
55 39 (72) 2 4 13 (24)
27 22 (71) 3 (10) 6 (19)
101 64 (66) 8 (8) 25 (26)
42 31 (76) 3 ) 7 17)
19 15 (79) 1 (5) 3 (16)
35 23 (66) 4 (11) 8 (23)
13 9 (90) 1 (10) 0 (0)
17 16 (89) 0 (0) 2 (11)
33 33 97) 0 (0) 1 (3)
50 49 (98) 0 (0) 1 %)
52 38 (79) 4 (8) 6 (13)
34 25 (81) 5 (16) 1 (3)
61 50 (79) 7 (11) 6 (10)
19 16 (84) 2 (11) 1 (5)
32 29 (91) 2 (6) 1 (3)
46 36 (71) 6 (12) 9 (18)
27 18 (62) 4 (14) 7 (24)
106 70 (65) 4 4 34 (31)
106 82 (70) 12 (10) 23 (20)
30 22 (67) 4 (12) 7 (21)
75 59 (81) 2 (3) 12 (16)
183 111 (60) 8 4 67 (36)
55 28 (60) 5 (11) 14 (30)
73 41 (58) 22 (31) 8 (11)
36 25 (69) 6 17) 5 (14)
78 63 (79) 6 (8) 11 (14)
64 52 (78) 9 (13) 6 (9)
28 20 (3) 3 (6) 6 (21)
50 42 (84) 5 (10) 3 (6)
62 52 (87) 4 ) 4 )
16 13 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0)
114 91 (85) 3 (3) 13 (12)
52 39 (76) 2 (4) 10 (20)
71 51 (82) 8 (13) 3 (5)
35 27 (77) 2 (6) 6 17)
18 15 (83) 1 (6) 2 (11)
145 128 (86) 6 (4) 14 (9)
81 77 (90) 2 %) 7 (8)
5,646 4,282  (76) 438 (8) 885 (16)

TOTAL CASES
DISPOSED

34
62
0

18
36
76
48

45
169

86
54
31

97

41
19

35
10

18

34
50

48
31

63
19
32
51

29
108

117
33
73

186
47

71
36

80
67
29
50
60

13
107
51
62

35
18

148
86

5,605



Table 99
Fine Collection Center, FY13

Watercraft Cases Filed and Disposed By Manner of Disposition

CASES DISPOSED

CASES FILED
CIR.
NO. COUNTY
4 Holt
5 Buchanan
7 Clay 77
8 Carroll 0
Ray 1
10 Monroe 13
Ralls 0
11 St Charles 32
13  Callaway
14  Randolph
15 Lafayette 4
16  Jackson 34
17 Cass 0
18 Cooper 0
Pettis 1
19 Cole 4
20  Franklin 4
Gasconade 1
Osage 7
21  St. Louis County 17
23 Jefferson 6
25 Maries 0
Phelps 1
Pulaski 2
26  Camden 263
Laclede 0
Miller 21
Morgan 28
27  Henry 10
28 Cedar 13
Dade 2
30 Benton 40
Hickory 28
Polk
36 Butler
Ripley 3
37 Carter 14
Oregon 0
Shannon 17
38 Taney 24
39 Barry 29
Stone 105
40 McDonald
41  Macon
42 Crawford
Reynolds 23
Wayne
43  Clinton 2
DeKalb 2
Livingston 1
44  Ozark 10
45  Lincoln 5
Pike 3
STATE TOTAL 892

GUILTY PLEA
%
(100)
(100)

66 (84)
1 (100)
0 NA
12 (92)
0 NA
27 (79)
(100)

(57)
5 (100)
27 (73)
0 NA
0 NA
1 (100)
6 (86)
4 (100)
2 (100)
6 (86)
12 (80)
7 (78)
NA

0 (0)
1 (100)
248 (85)
0 NA
18 (86)
31 (94)
10 (100)
12 (80)
4 (67)
35 (92)
26 (81)
1 (100)
2 (50)
3 (75)
11 (58)
0 NA
14 (93)
20 (95)
30 (91)
89 (83)
5 (83)
4 (80)
5 (100)
20 (83)
8 (73)
2 (100)
2 NA
1 NA
9 (75)
5 (100)
1 (33)
809 (84)

NOT GUILTY
%

(0)
(0)
(8)
(0)
NA
(8)
NA
(3)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(3)
NA
NA
(0)
(0)
(0)
(0
(0)
(0)
(0)
NA
(0)
(0)
(5)
NA
(14)
(0)
(0)
)
(0)
(5)
(6)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(21)
NA
(0)
(5)
(0)
(11)
17)
(20)
(0)
(8)
9)
(0)
NA
NA
(0)
(0)
(0)
53 (6)

OO0 O O OO0 O OO0 O B O O O P OFr OO o O O

O B OO OO ONN OO O OWOG

=
N

OO0 O OO0 O FPFNO - -

NO RESPONSE
%

©)
©
©)
©
NA
©)
NA
(18)
©
(43)
©)
(24
NA
NA
©)
(14

(0)
(0)
(14)
(20)
(22)
NA
(100)
(0)
(10)
NA
(0)
(6)
(0)
(20)
(33)
(3)
(13)
(0)
(50)
(25)
(21)
NA
(7
(0)
9)
(6)
(0)
(0)
(0)
(8)
(18)

©)
NA
NA

(25)

©)
(67)

101 (10)

@OHONQ}HOOHOOO@OQ}O(DOOOO\IOO

NO W OFRPO NMNNO O O OWw O PO PN OMFE NMNW O NOO

*The FCC started processing water patrol cases on May 01, 2002. This service is optional for participating counties.

TOTAL CASES
DISPOSED

5
6
79

1
0

13
0

34
1

292

107

963



Table 100
Fine Collection Center, FY13
Municipal Cases Filed and Disposed By Manner of Disposition

CASES FILED CASES DISPOSED
CIR. GUILTY PLEA NOT GUILTY NO RESPONSE TOTAL CASES
NO. COUNTY % % % DISPOSED
(Municipality)
1 Clark
Kahoka 41 30 (81) 5 (14) 2 5) 37
3 Putnam
Unionville 90 61 (66) 12 (13) 19 (21) 92
17 Cass
Archie 462 300 (63) 103 (22) 71 (15) 474
Creighton 0 0 NA 0 NA 0 NA 0
Freeman 12 7 (54) 4 (31) 2 (15) 13
Drexel 136 82 (57) 47 (33) 15 (10) 144
Strasburg 104 60 (60) 33 (33) 7 (@) 100
17 Johnson
Centerview 0 0 NA 0 NA 0 NA 0
Chilihowee 0 0 NA 0 NA 0 NA 0
Holden 74 58 (75) 13 17) 6 (8) 77
Kingsville 0 0 NA 0 NA 0 NA 0
Leeton 2 3 (100) 0 0) 0 (0) 3
26 Laclede
Conway 150 72 (54) 27 (20) 34 (26) 133
29  Jasper
Sarcoxie 221 138 (60) 60 (28) 28 (12) 226
Village of Airport Drive 66 42 (64) 19 (29) 5 (8) 66
43  Livingston
Chilicothe 753 592 (80) 95 (13) 49 (@) 736
STATE TOTAL 2,111 1,445 (69) 418 (20) 238 (11) 2,101
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